

602921

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID

ORDER DATE : May 22, 1995

ORDER TIME : 12:23 PM

ORDER NO. : 602921

CUSTOMER NO:

154164A

CUSTOMER: Mr. Randall Dotson PEGASUS VENTURES, INC.

Post Ofice Box 770733

Coral Springs, FL 33077

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: PEGASUS VENTURES, INC.

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

T. BROWN MAY 2 3 1995

900001495709 -05/22, 95--01048--022 *****70.00

ž

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

95 MAY 22 M 8 33
TALLAMASSEE, CAME
POR

Pegasus Ventures, Inc.
(Name of Corporation)

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the

Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation. ARTICLE 1: NAME Pegasus Ventures, Inc. The name of the corporation shall be:_ ARTICLE 2: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS The principal place of business of this corporation shall be (give street address and zip code): 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 ARTICLE 3: SHARES All stock issued by this Corporation shall be common voting stock of a single class. The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any 1,000 shares ARTICLE 4: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE The name of the initial registered agent is Corporation Services Company whose registered office is located at the place of business stated in Article 2 above. ARTICLE 5: INCORPORATOR The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Randal K. Dotson 2626 N.E. 14th Street

Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Day of May , 19 95

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee — \$35.00

33304

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 16

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to Florida law, the undersigned Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation/professional association is:

Pegasus Ventures, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Corporation Services Company

Full name

1201 Hays Street

Address (P.O. Box not acceptable)

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

City, State, and Zip

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Corporation Services Company

SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Laura R. Dunlap, As Agent

5-22-95

DATE

Designation of Registered Agent Filing Fee — \$35.00